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Team name round 1 round 2 round 3 round 4 round 5 round 6 round 7 round 8 round 9
Total 

points
Ranking

3.0

: : 3.0 : 7.0 : 4.0 : 6.0 9.0 : 1.0 : 4.0 : 6.0 : 8.0 : 2.0 10.0 : 0.0 : 2324 2283 2444 2415 2447 2416

3.0 3.0 3.0

: : 0.0 : 10.0 7.0 : 3.0 : : 4.0 : 6.0 : : 4.0 : 6.0 10.0 : 0.0 10.0 : 0.0 2429 2599 2277 2269 2319 2571

2.0 3.0

7.0 : 3.0 10.0 : 0.0 : : : : : 5.5 : 4.5 4.5 : 5.5 4.0 : 6.0 : 6.0 : 4.0 2310 2464 2312 2278 2597 2322

3.0 1.0

: 3.0 : 7.0 : : 8.0 : 2.0 1.0 : 9.0 6.0 : 4.0 3.0 : 7.0 : : 6.0 : 4.0 : 2173 2292 2287 2560 2384 2506

2.0 1.0 2.0

6.0 : 4.0 : : 2.0 : 8.0 : : 10.0 : 0.0 : 6.0 : 4.0 3.0 : 7.0 : 7.0 : 3.0 2359 2235 2326 2430 2500 2499

1.0 : 9.0 : : 9.0 : 1.0 : : 7.0 : 3.0 : 4.0 : 6.0 : 6.0 : 4.0 3.0 : 7.0 2283 2387 2351 2340 2301 2343

1.0

: 6.0 : 4.0 : 4.0 : 6.0 0.0 : 10.0 3.0 : 7.0 : : 2.0 : 8.0 : 8.0 : 2.0 : 2281 2360 2413 2323 2340 2304

1.0 2.0 1.0

6.0 : 4.0 : 4.5 : 5.5 7.0 : 3.0 : : : : 10.0 : 0.0 9.0 : 1.0 : 8.0 : 2.0 2257 2411 2424 2422 2449 2315

1.0

: : 5.5 : 4.5 : 4.0 : 6.0 6.0 : 4.0 8.0 : 2.0 0.0 : 10.0 : : 2.0 : 8.0 : 2338 2276 2303 2348 2212 2478

2.0

2.0 : 8.0 6.0 : 4.0 6.0 : 4.0 : 7.0 : 3.0 : : 1.0 : 9.0 : : : 5.0 : 5.0 2318 2233 2328 2284 2228 2552

2.0

0.0 : 10.0 0.0 : 10.0 : 4.0 : 6.0 : 4.0 : 6.0 2.0 : 8.0 : 8.0 : 2.0 : : : 2269 2340 2197 2435 2304 2199

: 0.0 : 10.0 4.0 : 6.0 : 3.0 : 7.0 7.0 : 3.0 : 2.0 : 8.0 : 5.0 : 5.0 : : 2057 2266 2304 2162 2378 2452
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1 RR team

2 Garants-Rīga

3 LIVO OV

4 X

5 Turbo

6 Wizards

7 SK "NB"

8 STORM

9 LARO

10 Plakanizetaji

11 OPOZITS.lv

12 iDEL

Total score

38.0 : 22.0

35.0 : 25.0

37.0 : 23.0

27.0 : 33.0

34.0 : 26.0

30.0 : 30.0

23.0 : 37.0

18.0 : 42.0

44.5 : 15.5

25.5 : 34.5

21.0 : 39.0
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29.027.0 : 33.0
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21.0 11
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No Name Team
Total w 

HDC

Total 
w/o 
HDC

G
am

es

Average 
w/o HDC

R
an

k.

S
p

lits

L
s AVG hdc 1 2 3 4

Total 
w hdc

Splits AVG hdc 1 2 3 4
Total 
w hdc

Splits AVG hdc 1 2 3 4
Total 
w hdc

Splits AVG hdc 1 2 3 4
Total 
w hdc

Splits AVG hdc 1 2 3 4
Total 
w hdc

Splits AVG hdc 1 2 3 4
Total 
w hdc

Splits AVG hdc 1

1 Māris Eisaks RR team 4971 4475 24 186.4583 4 20 6 172 26 202 212 145 190 853 2 177 23 152 162 167 233 806 3 178 22 149 152 202 218 809 4 184 18 170 221 181 174 818 5 185 17 197 184 169 194 812 3 183 18 224 207 181 189 873 3 186 16
2 Raimonds Zemītis RR team 4639 4223 24 175.9583 14 24 7.2 194 11 154 164 164 167 693 7 188 15 150 225 156 179 770 2 183 18 167 178 186 220 823 3 182 19 191 198 158 188 811 2 183 18 189 180 195 141 777 6 177 23 171 161 196 145 765 4 178 22
3 Jānis Zemītis RR team 4719 4259 24 177.4583 10 19 5.7 188 15 169 168 191 190 778 2 187 16 179 137 137 190 707 5 180 21 172 168 195 193 812 0 180 21 159 182 159 202 786 4 181 20 143 223 203 209 858 4 178 22 168 206 145 171 778 4 177 23

Total with HDC 52 577 596 552 599 2324 11 54 535 578 514 656 2283 10 61 549 559 644 692 2444 7 58 578 659 556 622 2415 11 55 584 642 622 599 2447 13 63 626 637 585 568 2416 11 61
1 Vladimirs Pribiļevs Garants-Rīga 4859 4435 24 184.7917 5 13 3.9 182 19 171 207 189 195 838 3 182 19 191 211 193 222 893 1 183 18 139 209 183 192 795 189 14 145 169 206 151 727 184 18 171 182 186 174 785 5 184 18 161 217 188 183 821 4 183 18
2 Haralds Zeidmanis Garants-Rīga 4105 3761 20 188.05 3 15 4.5 189 14 214 177 213 163 823 2 181 20 207 178 164 220 849 2 187 16 172 172 172 172 752 187 16 147 180 211 175 777 5 185 17 169 172 167 202 778 5 182 19 192 232 185 193 878 1 188 15
3 Ivars Volodko Garants-Rīga 3980 3812 20 190.6 2 11 3.3 201 6 186 186 186 186 768 201 6 191 224 214 204 857 1 202 5 164 187 193 166 730 197 9 181 208 175 165 765 6 197 9 189 193 188 150 756 3 191 13 189 165 218 248 872 1 190 14
4 Arturs Nikolajevs Garants-Rīga 0 0 0 0 0 186 16 186 16 186 16 186 16 186 16 186 16 186 16

Total with HDC 55 610 609 627 583 2429 5 61 634 658 616 691 2599 4 55 514 607 587 569 2277 55 512 596 631 530 2269 11 60 573 591 585 570 2319 13 66 592 664 641 674 2571 6 63
1 Līva Vaivade LIVO OV 4858 3982 24 165.9167 27 19 5.7 151 41 114 142 191 143 754 8 154 39 171 150 153 164 794 2 157 37 137 161 156 199 801 4 156 37 157 202 156 172 835 160 35 178 238 160 180 896 3 166 30 161 167 175 155 778 2 169 28
2 Vladimirs Lagunovs LIVO OV 4748 4132 24 172.1667 17 22 6.6 175 24 178 177 168 150 769 5 170 28 190 160 192 190 844 4 172 26 176 156 159 165 760 7 176 23 156 164 179 152 743 2 170 28 190 171 201 205 879 1 173 25 182 137 163 171 753 3 172 26
3 Sergejs Vorobjovs LIVO OV 4677 4049 24 168.7083 21 19 5.7 171 27 164 172 184 159 787 5 172 26 144 202 169 207 826 1 176 23 129 199 167 164 751 5 174 25 143 154 115 188 700 5 171 27 204 156 166 188 822 1 168 29 159 132 194 190 791 2 168 29

Total with HDC 92 548 583 635 544 2310 18 93 598 605 607 654 2464 7 86 528 602 568 614 2312 16 85 541 605 535 597 2278 7 90 662 655 617 663 2597 5 84 586 520 616 600 2322 7 83
1 Ivars Vinters X 4720 4392 24 183 7 17 5.1 199 7 138 159 169 185 679 3 193 11 169 173 188 201 775 2 189 14 161 189 165 194 765 4 189 14 210 212 175 225 878 1 185 17 189 203 184 154 798 3 182 19 199 208 204 138 825 4 187 16
2 Signe Vintere X 4708 3788 24 157.8333 32 24 7.2 159 35 141 119 164 148 712 2 154 39 173 132 175 149 785 2 152 40 144 151 179 159 793 2 154 39 178 138 144 190 806 6 155 38 158 147 148 151 756 7 154 39 174 198 168 160 856 5 160 35
3 Kaspars Beķeris X 4042 3530 20 176.5 12 10 3 173 25 184 161 134 203 782 1 173 25 158 158 158 158 732 173 25 157 134 170 168 729 3 170 28 214 165 209 176 876 1 172 26 161 168 180 217 830 3 175 24 166 210 179 174 825 2 176 23

Total with HDC 67 530 506 534 603 2173 6 75 575 538 596 583 2292 4 79 541 553 593 600 2287 9 81 683 596 609 672 2560 8 81 589 599 593 603 2384 13 82 621 698 633 554 2506 11 74
1 Arnolds Lokmanis Turbo 4005 3437 20 171.85 18 15 4.5 168 29 168 29 167 162 168 157 770 3 169 28 181 164 179 147 783 2 169 28 157 143 192 148 752 6 169 28 169 186 173 195 835 2 168 29 174 181 193 201 865 2 171 27
2 Roberts Šipkevičs Turbo 3127 2823 16 176.4375 13 12 3.6 186 16 149 132 181 209 735 8 185 17 185 17 155 179 162 168 732 1 181 20 181 20 192 174 196 214 856 2 177 23 182 154 192 184 804 1 179 21
3 Andis Dārziņš Turbo 4154 4082 20 204.1 1 13 3.9 207 2 156 224 238 201 827 3 199 7 184 184 184 184 764 199 7 179 203 199 202 811 4 204 4 203 226 201 231 877 2 206 2 216 212 205 168 809 1 205 3 172 217 247 182 830 3 204 4
4 Jānis Zālītis Turbo 2299 2067 12 172.25 16 8 2.4 181 20 181 203 163 170 797 1 184 18 160 158 156 155 701 5 181 20 181 20 177 186 182 176 801 2 182 19 182 19 182 19

Total with HDC 67 524 597 620 618 2359 12 71 565 558 562 550 2235 8 72 567 598 592 569 2326 7 72 589 607 627 607 2430 10 69 627 622 624 627 2500 5 74 583 607 687 622 2499 6 71
1 Jurijs Dolgovs Wizards 4795 4139 24 172.4583 15 10 3 168 29 160 188 160 189 813 2 169 28 193 152 177 213 847 1 170 28 181 175 171 127 766 3 168 29 198 186 161 180 841 1 172 26 175 171 177 174 801 175 24 157 158 177 139 727 3 172 26
2 Julians Visockis Wizards 3143 2911 16 181.9375 8 15 4.5 195 10 176 195 172 181 764 2 190 14 190 14 177 212 190 141 776 4 187 16 187 150 192 201 794 2 183 18 168 168 168 168 744 183 18 202 172 161 202 809 7 181 20
3 Dmitrijs Paškovs Wizards 4600 4020 24 167.5 25 19 5.7 181 20 134 171 177 144 706 3 176 23 201 167 182 175 817 4 179 21 166 145 222 192 809 4 177 23 155 148 139 171 705 2 169 28 178 163 158 145 756 4 166 30 198 159 172 158 807 2 169 28
4 Staņislavs Visockis Wizards 723 667 4 166.75 26 2 0.6 190 14 190 14 155 159 190 163 723 2 182 19 182 19 182 19 182 19 182 19

Total with HDC 73 529 613 568 573 2283 7 79 614 543 614 616 2387 7 82 587 595 646 523 2351 11 87 608 552 560 620 2340 5 91 593 574 575 559 2301 4 91 629 561 582 571 2343 12 93
1 Aleksandrs Liniņš SK "NB" 4865 3873 24 161.375 31 15 4.5 147 44 122 164 144 150 756 1 143 46 152 196 168 163 863 2 146 44 179 145 203 212 915 3 151 41 186 108 145 141 744 1 155 38 158 141 195 145 791 5 160 35 159 136 185 176 796 3 164 32
2 Guntars Beisons SK "NB" 4691 3943 24 164.2917 30 21 6.3 163 32 157 161 199 148 793 2 166 30 190 167 171 146 794 4 164 32 129 179 156 158 750 6 162 33 124 158 161 238 813 2 168 29 160 180 172 146 774 1 165 31 163 151 213 116 767 6 163 32
3 Ilona Ozola SK "NB" 4465 3405 24 141.875 38 33 9.9 152 40 123 146 152 151 732 3 148 43 137 110 128 156 703 1 147 44 123 106 177 166 748 9 145 45 165 122 141 158 766 7 143 46 165 154 132 140 775 6 142 47 145 154 133 121 741 7 141 48

Total with HDC 116 518 587 611 565 2281 6 119 598 592 586 584 2360 7 120 551 550 656 656 2413 18 119 594 507 566 656 2323 10 113 596 588 612 544 2340 12 113 580 554 644 526 2304 16 112
1 Kirils Hudjakovs STORM 4062 3390 20 169.5 20 26 7.8 159 35 149 148 176 148 761 6 158 36 201 199 193 145 882 4 164 32 151 179 182 161 801 6 162 33 201 149 135 179 796 7 164 32 161 189 168 176 822 3 169 28 154 154 154 154 728 169 28
2 Veronika Hudjakova STORM 4723 4023 24 167.625 22 24 7.2 174 25 158 192 155 143 748 8 170 28 154 186 168 141 761 1 167 30 153 139 166 157 735 4 162 33 188 167 158 200 845 4 166 30 199 181 161 209 870 168 29 134 169 155 190 764 7 168 29
3 Tatjana Teļnova STORM 4017 3689 20 184.45 6 21 6.3 186 16 171 171 171 171 748 186 16 156 180 144 224 768 4 183 18 189 194 233 200 888 3 188 15 193 163 174 191 781 6 188 15 185 168 165 179 757 2 184 18 199 194 176 182 823 6 184 18

Total with HDC 76 554 587 578 538 2257 14 80 591 645 585 590 2411 9 80 573 592 661 598 2424 13 81 663 560 548 651 2422 17 77 622 615 571 641 2449 5 75 562 592 560 601 2315 13 75
1 Leo Rožkalns LARO 3212 2832 16 177 11 10 3 173 25 173 25 176 164 201 157 798 4 175 24 190 225 174 200 885 1 179 21 176 147 160 160 727 4 174 25 159 159 159 159 736 174 25 169 164 196 173 802 1 177 23
2 Raimonds Rutenbergs LARO 3786 3310 20 165.5 28 10 3 185 17 160 147 196 170 741 182 19 171 164 161 126 698 4 177 23 173 173 150 186 774 169 28 169 28 138 131 176 143 700 3 164 32 191 200 155 199 873 3 165 31
3 Arnis Bērziņš LARO 3139 2715 16 169.6875 19 6 1.8 170 28 127 173 179 168 759 2 174 25 174 205 132 169 780 2 172 26 172 26 128 191 192 182 797 1 171 27 171 27 176 182 179 158 803 1 173 25
4 Aleksejs Jelisejevs LARO 3082 2682 16 167.625 22 12 3.6 176 23 171 161 203 211 838 2 178 22 178 22 124 119 146 167 644 5 170 28 158 170 201 183 824 1 171 27 163 158 140 207 776 4 169 28 169 28

Total with HDC 93 526 549 646 617 2338 4 91 590 602 563 521 2276 10 95 556 586 539 622 2303 6 103 537 583 628 600 2348 6 107 540 528 555 589 2212 7 112 620 630 614 614 2478 5 107
1 Jānis Lazda Plakanizetaji 4732 3956 24 164.8333 29 14 4.2 175 24 190 125 154 128 693 2 170 28 151 129 140 168 700 2 161 34 165 161 211 174 847 161 34 181 142 121 147 727 4 156 37 134 138 195 173 788 4 156 37 265 144 215 205 977 2 167 30
2 Gustavs Neimanis Plakanizetaji 0 0 0 0 0 131 55 131 55 131 55 131 55 131 55 131 55 131 55
3 Dace Zandberga Plakanizetaji 369 215 2 107.5 40 1 0.3 99 77 99 77 113 102 369 1 100 77 100 77 100 77 100 77 100 77
4 Matiss Skudris Plakanizetaji 4268 3220 22 146.3636 37 7 2.1 133 53 168 177 140 157 854 1 138 50 144 147 391 141 48 122 142 174 123 753 142 47 137 135 188 124 772 2 146 44 167 126 101 146 716 4 145 45 133 134 162 173 782 143 46
5 Valters Baumanis Plakanizetaji 4420 3608 24 150.3333 34 7 2.1 151 165 133 168 771 2 154 39 139 125 209 144 773 2 154 39 127 145 160 140 728 150 42 150 126 192 149 785 151 41 139 115 131 175 724 2 149 42 172 141 151 161 793 1 149 42

Total with HDC 209 627 575 557 559 2318 5 249 547 500 610 576 2233 5 253 535 569 666 558 2328 255 591 526 624 543 2284 6 254 562 501 549 616 2228 10 256 694 543 652 663 2552 3 250
1 Kaspars Ukrins OPOZITS.lv 4473 3533 24 147.2083 36 28 8.4 124 116 164 134 748 4 134 53 154 158 149 126 799 4 140 49 136 152 120 138 742 6 139 49 188 211 120 195 910 3 149 42 189 139 158 131 785 3 150 42 136 135 154 106 699 8 149 42
2 Mārtiņš Reinholds OPOZITS.lv 4513 3761 24 156.7083 33 19 5.7 164 149 145 190 781 2 162 33 113 149 142 181 717 3 154 39 161 158 149 138 762 5 153 39 152 126 150 203 787 4 154 39 168 156 140 170 790 4 155 38 181 135 174 167 809 1 155 38
3 Juris Vītols OPOZITS.lv 4187 3115 24 129.7917 39 16 4.8 138 97 145 132 740 128 57 149 156 140 151 824 4 138 50 128 120 102 143 693 3 133 53 118 136 132 140 738 2 132 54 104 122 156 131 729 3 132 54 96 130 101 148 691 4 130 56

Total with HDC 568 548 576 577 2269 6 143 559 606 574 601 2340 11 138 563 568 509 557 2197 14 141 599 614 543 679 2435 9 135 596 552 589 567 2304 10 134 547 534 563 555 2199 13 136
1 Aleksejs Dolgovs iDEL 4397 3577 24 149.0417 35 15 4.5 176 23 115 153 141 148 649 3 168 29 130 153 169 147 715 1 163 32 133 123 178 176 738 158 36 138 156 137 124 699 2 151 41 155 128 168 165 780 3 146 44 166 188 137 149 816 6 151 41
2 Dmitrijs Dolgovs iDEL 4578 4022 24 167.5833 24 20 6 182 19 115 196 160 182 729 2 178 22 165 183 206 193 835 179 21 163 189 136 180 752 3 176 23 172 129 174 152 719 3 175 24 206 159 134 150 745 7 167 30 150 182 181 165 798 5 168 29
3 Jeļena Čeliševa iDEL 3900 3616 20 180.8 9 22 6.6 200 7 186 123 177 165 679 6 193 11 140 211 169 152 716 3 186 16 198 192 159 201 814 4 183 18 168 168 168 168 744 183 18 206 180 211 184 853 5 182 19 197 184 185 196 838 4 180 21

Total with HDC 49 465 521 527 544 2057 11 62 497 609 606 554 2266 4 69 563 573 542 626 2304 7 77 555 530 556 521 2162 5 83 650 550 596 582 2378 15 93 606 647 596 603 2452 15 91

3 TenPinLiga 2011
Individual results R2/19.jan. R3/26.jan.R1/12.jan. R4/02.feb. R5/09.feb. R6/16.feb. R7/23.feb.
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Handikapi turnīram "3TenPin Liga 2011"
Spēkā no:   sk.lejā 10%

HDC new 
(base 220)    

Names Sex Division AVG Total
AVG 6no36 
31.12.2009

AVG 
3TenPin

Games 
3TenPin

0 -1 -2 -3 -4 -5 -6 -7 -8 -9 -10 -11 -12 -13 -14 -15 -16 -17 -18 -19 -20 -21 -22 -23

1 32 Aleksandrs Liniņš M Virsliga 164 172.7 164.7 20 176 185 136 159 145 195 141 158 141 145 108 186 212 203 145 179 163 168 196 152 150 144 164 122

2 41 Aleksejs Dolgovs M Virsliga 151 160.3 151.0 20 149 137 188 166 165 168 128 155 124 137 156 138 176 178 123 133 147 169 153 130 148 141 153 115

3 28 Aleksejs Jelisejevs M Virsliga 169 160.3 167.6 16 207 140 158 163 183 201 170 158 167 146 119 124 211 203 161 171

4 4 Andis Dārziņš M Virsliga 204 190.3 204.1 20 182 247 217 172 168 205 212 216 231 201 226 203 202 199 203 179 201 238 224 156 211 210 223 201

6 25 Arnis Bērziņš M Virsliga 173 173.4 20 158 179 182 176 182 192 191 128 169 132 205 174 168 179 173 127 167 220 200 166 149 172 155 172

7 27 Arnolds Lokmanis M Virsliga 171 168.0 171.9 20 201 193 181 174 195 173 186 169 148 192 143 157 147 179 164 181 157 168 162 167 180 174 177 151

8 16 Arturs Nikolajevs M Virsliga 186 186.0 4 186 180 189 189

9 77 Dace Zandberga F Virsliga 100 100.9 20 102 113 77 104 95 92 95 108 104 109 100 82 101 72 109 84 125 103 104 139 91 101

10 29 Dmitrijs Dolgovs M Virsliga 168 189.4 168.5 20 165 181 182 150 150 134 159 206 152 174 129 172 180 136 189 163 193 206 183 165 182 160 196 115

11 28 Dmitrijs Paškovs M Virsliga 169 180.7 169.7 20 158 172 159 198 145 158 163 178 171 139 148 155 192 222 145 166 175 182 167 201 144 177 171 134

13 32 Guntars Beisons M Virsliga 163 170.7 163.9 20 116 213 151 163 146 172 180 160 238 161 158 124 158 156 179 129 146 171 167 190 148 199 161 157

14 55 Gustavs Neimanis M Virsliga 131 131.3 20 94 112 169 109 122 100 152 125 156 130 129 147 118 131 121 140 134 121 166 150 107 139 89 178

15 15 Haralds Zeidmanis M Virsliga 188 188.1 20 193 185 232 192 202 167 172 169 175 211 180 147 220 164 178 207 163 213 177 214 159 189 167 182

16 48 Ilona Ozola F Virsliga 141 141.7 20 121 133 154 145 140 132 154 165 158 141 122 165 166 177 106 123 156 128 110 137 151 152 146 123

17 16 Ivars Vinters M Virsliga 187 184.5 187.1 20 138 204 208 199 154 184 203 189 225 175 212 210 194 165 189 161 201 188 173 169 185 169 159 138

18 14 Ivars Volodko M Virsliga 190 190.6 20 248 218 165 189 150 188 193 189 165 175 208 181 166 193 187 164 204 214 224 191 211 212 194 227

19 30 Jānis Lazda M Virsliga 167 162.0 168.0 20 205 215 144 265 173 195 138 134 147 121 142 181 174 211 161 165 168 140 129 151 128 154 125 190

20 19 Jānis Zālītis M Virsliga 182 176.8 182.5 20 176 182 186 177 155 156 158 160 170 163 203 181 227 205 183 171 176 256 213 151 178 175 196 146

21 23 Jānis Zemītis M Virsliga 177 202.5 177.1 20 171 145 206 168 209 203 223 143 202 159 182 159 193 195 168 172 190 137 137 179 190 191 168 169

22 21 Jeļena Čeliševa F Virsliga 180 182.5 180.8 20 196 185 184 197 184 211 180 206 201 159 192 198 152 169 211 140 165 177 123 186

23 20 Julians Visockis M Virsliga 181 202.6 181.2 20 202 161 172 202 201 192 150 187 141 190 212 177 181 172 195 176 142 179 200 191 212 178 213 190

24 26 Jurijs Dolgovs M Virsliga 172 183.1 172.1 20 139 177 158 157 174 177 171 175 180 161 186 198 127 171 175 181 213 177 152 193 189 160 188 160

25 56 Juris Vītols M Virsliga 130 130.2 20 148 101 130 96 131 156 122 104 140 132 136 118 143 102 120 128 151 140 156 149 132 145 97 138

26 23 Kaspars Beķeris M Virsliga 176 171.1 176.5 20 174 179 210 166 217 180 168 161 176 209 165 214 168 170 134 157 203 134 161 184 162 170 178 206

27 42 Kaspars Ukrins M Virsliga 149 149.8 20 106 154 135 136 131 158 139 189 195 120 211 188 138 120 152 136 126 149 158 154 134 164 116 124

28 28 Kirils Hudjakovs M Virsliga 169 171.4 169.5 20 176 168 189 161 179 135 149 201 161 182 179 151 145 193 199 201 148 176 148 149 157 116 157 165

29 23 Leo Rožkalns M Virsliga 177 177.5 20 173 196 164 169 160 160 147 176 200 174 225 190 157 201 164 176 156 190 195 176 164 182 197 106

30 28 Līva Vaivade F Virsliga 169 150.6 169.6 20 155 175 167 161 180 160 238 178 172 156 202 157 199 156 161 137 164 153 150 171 143 191 142 114

31 16 Māris Eisaks M Virsliga 186 170.7 186.3 20 189 181 207 224 194 169 184 197 174 181 221 170 218 202 152 149 233 167 162 152 190 145 212 202

32 38 Mārtiņš Reinholds M Virsliga 155 155.7 20 167 174 135 181 170 140 156 168 203 150 126 152 138 149 158 161 181 142 149 113 190 145 149 164

33 46 Matiss Skudris M Virsliga 143 143.8 20 173 162 134 133 146 101 126 167 124 188 135 137 123 174 142 122 147 144 157 140 177 168 142 152

34 31 Raimonds Rutenbergs M Virsliga 165 165.5 20 199 155 200 191 143 176 131 138 186 150 173 173 126 161 164 171 170 196 147 160 161 175 204 178

35 22 Raimonds Zemītis M Virsliga 178 180.2 178.7 20 145 196 161 171 141 195 180 189 188 158 198 191 220 186 178 167 179 156 225 150 167 164 164 154

36 21 Roberts Šipkevičs M Virsliga 179 180.8 179.3 20 184 192 154 182 214 196 174 192 168 162 179 155 209 181 132 149 146 193 211 212 183 168 151 183

37 29 Sergejs Vorobjovs M Virsliga 168 187.8 168.5 20 190 194 132 159 188 166 156 204 188 115 154 143 164 167 199 129 207 169 202 144 159 184 172 164

38 35 Signe Vintere F Virsliga 160 170.9 160.8 20 160 168 198 174 151 148 147 158 190 144 138 178 159 179 151 144 149 175 132 173 148 164 119 141

39 19 Staņislavs Visockis M Virsliga 182 182.7 20 163 190 159 155 184 168 161 197 176 216 214 230 149 200 182 204 209 171 157 169 223 243 192 170

40 18 Tatjana Teļnova F Virsliga 184 177.6 184.5 20 182 176 194 199 179 165 168 185 191 174 163 193 200 233 194 189 224 144 180 156 180 183 190 200

41 42 Valters Baumanis M Virsliga 149 149.6 20 161 151 141 172 175 131 115 139 149 192 126 150 140 160 145 127 144 209 125 139 168 133 165 151

42 29 Veronika Hudjakova F Virsliga 168 171.7 168.8 20 190 155 169 134 209 161 181 199 200 158 167 188 157 166 139 153 141 168 186 154 143 155 192 158

43 26 Vladimirs Lagunovs M Virsliga 172 174.6 173.0 20 171 163 137 182 205 201 171 190 152 179 164 156 165 159 156 176 190 192 160 190 150 168 177 178

44 18 Vladimirs Pribiļevs M Virsliga 183 192.8 183.7 20 183 188 217 161 174 186 182 171 151 206 169 145 192 183 209 139 222 193 211 191 195 189 207 171
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